HOWARD COUNTY

5209

B. Volunteer personnel and personnel appointed to

serve without pay.

C. Consultants and counsel

professional services.

rendering temporary

D. All temporary, seasonal and part—time employees.

E. The following officers and employees listed in

the Executive Pay Plan:

Secretary of the County Council

County Auditor
County Administrator

All ATTORNEYS of the Office of Law

Director of Finance
Director of Planning

Director of Public Works

Chief of Police
Fire Administrator

Director of Recreation and Parks

Secretary to Executive
Animal Control oOfficer

Human Service Administrator

Budget Administrator
Personnel Administrator
Law Clerks

Human Relations Director
Supervisor of Assessments

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

1.301 — Executive Pay Plan

A. Salaries

The following officers and

employees

in the

Exempt Service shall receive an annual salary to be set
by the appointing authority within the following 1limits:

POSITION

Secretary to County Council
County Auditor

County Administrator

County Solicitor

Director of Finance

Director of Planning
Director of Public Works
Chief of Police

Fire Administrator

Director of Recreation & Parks
Secretary to Executive
Animal Control Officer

Human Services Administrator

SALARY SCALE

$11,939
15,671
17,163
15,671
15,671
15,671
18,655
15,671
12,686
15,671
8,955
8,955
12,686

- 16,000
- 21,000
- 23,000
- 21,000
- 21,000
- 21,000
— 25,000
- 21,000
- 17,000
- 21,000
- 12,000
- 12,000

- 17,000




