## HOWARD COUNTY

- C. Consultants and counsel rendering temporary professional services.
  - D. All temporary, seasonal and part-time employees.
- E. The following officers and employees listed in the Executive Pay Plan:

Secretary of the County Council County Auditor County Administrator All ATTORNEYS of the Office of Law Director of Finance Director of Planning Director of Public Works Chief of Police Fire Administrator Director of Recreation and Parks Secretary to Executive Animal Control Officer Human Service Administrator Budget Administrator Personnel Administrator Law Clerks Human Relations Director Supervisor of Assessments INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

## 1.301 - Executive Pay Plan

## A. Salaries

The following officers and employees in the Exempt Service shall receive an annual salary to be set by the appointing authority within the following limits:

POSITION	SALARY SCALE
Secretary to County Council	\$11,939 - 16,000
County Auditor	15,671 - 21,000
County Administrator	17,163 - 23,000
County Solicitor	15,671 - 21,000
Director of Finance	15,671 - 21,000
Director of Planning	15,671 - 21,000
Director of Public Works	18,655 - 25,000
Chief of Police	15,671 - 21,000
Fire Administrator	12,686 - 17,000
Director of Recreation & Parks	15,671 - 21,000
Secretary to Executive	8,955 - 12,000
Animal Control Officer	8,955 - 12,000
Human Services Administrator	12.686 - 17.000